Last Updated 4/14/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
NCSM Series
Automotive Current Sensing Chip Resistor

Max.*1
Current
Rating
Max.*2
Overload
Current
Resistance
Tolerance
(Code)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range (Ω)
(E-24 Values*)
NCSM0201 0201
1/20W
-55 °C ~ +155 °C
1.00A 2.50A D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ < R < 10Ω
1/10W (M) 1.41A 3.16A
±100 50mΩ < R < 100mΩ1/5W (H) 2.00A 4.47A
NCSM0402 0402
1/16W 1.12A 2.80A D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ < R < 10Ω
1/8W (M) 1.58A 3.54A
±100 50mΩ < R < 100mΩ1/4W (H) 2.24A 5.00A
NCSM0603 0603
1/10W 1.41A 3.54A D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ <  R < 10Ω
1/5W (M) 2.00A 4.47A
±100 50mΩ < R < 100mΩ2/5W (H) 2.83A 6.32A
NCSM0805 0805
1/8W 1.79A 4.48A D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ < R < 10Ω
1/4W (M) 2.53A 5.66A ±100 50mΩ < R < 100mΩ
1/2W (H) 3.58A 8.00A ±150 39mΩ < R < 50mΩ
NCSM1206 1206
1/4W 2.53A 6.33A C = 0.25% ±50 470mΩ < R < 10Ω
1/2W (M) 3.58A 8.00A D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ < R < 10Ω
3/4W (H) 4.39A 9.81A ±100 50mΩ < R < 100mΩ
1W (U) 5.06A 11.32A ±150 39mΩ < R < 50mΩ
NCSM1210 1210
1/2W 3.58A 8.95A C = 0.25% ±50 470mΩ < R < 10Ω
1W (M) 5.06A 11.32A
D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ < R < 10Ω
±100 50mΩ < R < 100mΩ
±150 39mΩ < R < 50mΩ
NCSM2010 2010
3/4W 2.74A 6.85A C = 0.25% ±50 470mΩ < R < 10Ω
1.5W (M) 3.87A 8.66A
D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
±50 100mΩ < R < 10Ω
NCSM2512 2512
1W 3.16A 7.91A C = 0.25% ±50 470mΩ < R < 10Ω
2W (M) 4.47A 10.00A D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%

Max.*1
Current
Rating
Max.*2
Overload
Current
Resistance
Tolerance
(Code)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range
(Ω)
NCSM0508 0508 1W
-55 °C ~ +155 °C
10.00A 22.36A
D = 0.5%
±100
100mΩ < R < 2Ω
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
10mΩ < R < 2Ω
NCSM0612 0612 1W 10.00A 22.36A
D = 0.5% 100mΩ < R < 2Ω
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
10mΩ < R < 2Ω
NCSM1020 1020 2W 14.14A 31.62A
D = 0.5% 100mΩ < R < 2Ω
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
10mΩ < R < 2Ω
NCSM1225 1225 3W 17.32A 38.73A
D = 0.5% 100mΩ < R < 2Ω
F = 1.0%
G = 2.0%
J = 5.0%
10mΩ < R < 2Ω
REVERSE TERMINATION SPECIFICATIONS
Size Code L W T P1 P2
NCSM0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.26±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.15±0.05
NCSM0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
NCSM0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.25±0.15 0.30±0.15
NCSM0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20
NCSM1206 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.45±0.20
NCSM1206
10mW~<39mW 3.30±0.20 1.70±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.20±0.15 0.68±0.20
NCSM1210 3.10±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
NCSM2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25
NCSM2512 6.30±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.65±0.25 0.65±0.25
NCSM2512H 6.30±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.70±0.15 0.65±0.25 0.65±0.25
NCSM0508 1.25±0.10 2.00±0.10 0.55±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.35±0.15
NCSM0612 1.60±0.15 3.20±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.50±0.20
NCSM1020 2.50±0.15 5.00±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.20
NCSM1225 3.20±0.20 6.30±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 0.80±0.25